newsletters and publications, posting at 

the Township O�  ces and Library standard 

press release noti� cation, distribution to 

local businesses, and through social media 

platforms including the city website and 

Facebook page, both of which receives heavy 

user engagement.

Seven-hundred ninety-six (796) individuals 

elected to fully complete the survey. 

Respondents were 70% female and 29% male 

(1% chose not to answer). Eighty-nine (89) 

percent of the respondents were Township 

residents.  Most of the survey respondents 

were between 35-44 years old (47%) with